Block Valves
Flanged Double Block & Bleed
Process to Instrument Isolation Valves
®
CRANE Instrumentation & Sampling, HOKE®
PO Box 4866 • Spartanburg, SC 29305-4866
(864) 574-7966 • www.hoke.com
Representante Oficial

8 = 5000 API
9 = 10,000 API
HOKE® Block Ordering Information
Typical Ordering Part Number
HB A 1 A 1 A 1 A YL  1  AB
How To Order
OUTLET
A = Flanged as Inlet
B = 10mm Integral GYROLOK®
C = 1/4" Integral GYROLOK®
D = 1/2" Integral GYROLOK®
F = 3/4" Integral GYROLOK®
G = 1/4" Female NPT
H = 1/2" Female NPT
I = 3/4" Female NPT
J = 9/16" MP
K = 1/2" Male NPTOptions
AB = Anti Tamper Vent(s)*
AC = Lockable Vent(s)*
AD = Anti Tamper Isolate*
AE = Lockable Isolate*
FS = Firesafe
AO =  NORSOK M-650 Material
Required
* Available only on needle bonnet
 RIHDL-316 Key Sold Separately
NOTE: 1/2" FNPT vent port w/ plug supplied loose standard.
 HOKE® Block Series   |  www.hoke.com   |   17
NOTES
  18   |   HOKE® Block Series   |  www.hoke.com
NOTES
 HOKE® Block Series   |  www.hoke.com   |   19
NOTES
79042 • 04/02/20 • APS5979
Proudly Distributed By:
We specialize in small bore instrumentation products up to 2” that deliver benchmark
performance quality & safety; provide the broadest array of superior alloy off erings in
the market; decades of proven success in a wide range of industries; a roster of  “who’s
who” customers & projects globally; original “Best Solution” engineering & designs; and
are focused on continuous improvement in all aspects of our business.
The Small Bore Instrumentation Specialists
CRANE INSTRUMENTATION &
SAMPLING Inc.
405 Centura Ct.
Spartanburg, SC 29305, USA
Tel: 1-864-574-7966
PO Box 4866, Spartanburg, SC
29305-4866 USA
Crane Co., and its subsidiaries cannot accept responsibility for possible errors in catalogues, brochures, other printed materials, and